FX-Retail Platform

FX-Retail Fees and Charges	
Particulars	Charges
One Time Customer Registration Charges**	
a. Individual(Resident), Non-Resident Individual, Sole Proprietorship and Hindu Undivided Family	NIL
b. Other Categories	Rs. 1000*
Transaction Charges***	
Monthly Turnover	Charges (applicable on the total INR Value)
a. Turnover < USD 200 million	0.0004%
b. Turnover >= USD 200 million & < USD 350 million	0.0003%
c. Turnover >= USD 350 million & < USD 500 million	0.0002%
d. Turnover >= USD 500 million	NIL

* GST is applicable on the above charges

****** One Time Customer Registration charges

One Time Registration Charges is not applicable for Add Relationship Bank application.

*** No levy of transaction charges for the first 12 months of joining the platform for all categories of customers.

Note: The date of approval by first relationship bank would be considered as the joining date for the above purpose. The existing customers who have not completed 12 months after joining the platform as on the effective date (mentioned below) shall also be covered for the remaining period. For example, a customer who joined the platform on 01st January 2023; will not be levied transaction charges from 01st April 2023 up to 01st January 2024.

**** Transaction charges shall not be levied for transactions totaling up to USD 50,000 Concluded by a Customer in a day on the FX-Retail platform.